73-7 ORDINANCE AMENDING THE BUILDING CODE OF KENDALL COUNTY, ILLINOIS

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE County Board of Kendall County, Illinois that the Building Ordinance of Kendall County adopted November 15th, 1955, as amended, be, and the same is hereby, amended as follows:

The Building Officer of Kendall County in administering the Building Ordinance shall charge and collect a fee in the sum of Ten (\$10.00)

Dollars with respect to applications for the issuance of permits for, inspection and supervision of, the construction, alteration and repair of swimming pools in accordance with the provisions of the Boca Code as heretofore adopted.

Chairman, Kendall County Board

ADOPTED this 10th day of April, 1973.

Δጥጥፑ **၄**ጥ